
2026 Salisbury University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (10), Opp (10)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Mullikin (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Villa 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-9), Stillerman (4-4), Villa
(4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Shirk, Griffin 1.000 2-0 3 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
0 Ruiz, Ethan .750 2-2 4 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .750 2 0 0 0 .833 0 1 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
2 Inman, Jackson .667 2-2 6 4 4 2 2 0 6 10 1.667 1 0 0 0 .625 1 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
27 Seeley, Conner .500 2-2 6 4 3 0 0 1 2 6 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
19 Newton, Jay .500 2-2 4 5 2 0 1 0 2 4 1.000 2 1 0 0 .714 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
9 Waire, Trent .500 2-2 4 3 2 1 0 0 4 3 .750 1 1 0 0 .571 1 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
35 Delgaudio, Mike .500 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 2 1.000 1 1 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Ehrhardt, Max .444 2-2 9 5 4 2 0 0 3 6 .667 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
29 Tondreault, Nathan .286 2-2 7 5 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
14 Stillerman, Logan .250 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 2 0 2 0 .500 0 1 1-1 18 0 1 .947
13 Swift, Cole .000 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .429 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
5 Morris, TJ 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 4.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Haynes, Mickey .500 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
10 Witter, Jake .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Hartman, Charlie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Mullikin, Henry .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
32 Ruley, Chase .000 2-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Daniels, Dawson .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Carbone, Henry .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
44 Hobgood, Waylon .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .443 2-2 61 43 27 7 3 2 37 46 .754 18 5 6 0 .575 3 2 12-13 42 11 2 .964
Opponents .068 2-2 44 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .068 7 1 21 0 .212 0 0 4-5 36 17 8 .869

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Villa, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brinsfield, Aidan 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Williams, Cole 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rucker, Jack 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .100 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 0.00 2-0 4 2 0 2 0 14.0 3 0 0 7 21 0 0 0 .068 0 1 0 0 0
Opponents 27.00 0-2 9 2 0 0 0 12.0 27 43 36 18 6 7 3 2 .443 6 5 0 3 2



2026 Salisbury University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Seeley, Conner 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shirk, Griffin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Inman, Jackson 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Newton, Jay 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ehrhardt, Max 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Ruiz, Ethan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Haynes, Mickey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Tondreault, Nathan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Villa, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Rucker, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brinsfield, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Waire, Trent 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stillerman, Logan 19 18 0 1 .947 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Mullikin, Henry 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 1 0
10 Witter, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Swift, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hartman, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williams, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ruley, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Delgaudio, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Daniels, Dawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Carbone, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hobgood, Waylon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Morris, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 55 42 11 2 .964 0 8 1 .889 1 0
Opponents 61 36 17 8 .869 0 24 2 .923 1 0


